## State Of Maryland 2022 Bond Initiative Fact Sheet

1. Name Of Project				
Queensbury Road Pedestrian Way and Publ	ic Works Securi	ty		
2. Senate Sponsor	3. House Spon	sor		
Pinsky				
<b>4. Jurisdiction</b> (County or Baltimore City)	5. Requested A	Amount		
Prince George's County	\$255,000			
6. Purpose of Bond Initiative	•			
the acquisition, planning, design, construction improvement, and capital equipping of a To between Riverdale Elementary School and t	wn-owned safe	and secure pedestrian way		
7. Matching Fund				
Requirements:	Туре:			
Grant				
8. Special Provisions	·			
[ ] Historical Easement	[X] Non-Sect	arian		
9. Contact Name and Title	Contact Ph#	Email Address		
Senator Pinsky		paul.pinsky@senate.state.md.us		
Ivy Lewis, Director of Public Projects and Services		240-375-6448		
10. Description and Purpose of Organization	tion (Limit lengt	th to visible area)		
The Town of Riverdale Park is a municipal	organization.			

## **11. Description and Purpose of Project** (Limit length to visible area)

The Town's Public Works building and operation is located at the end (a cul-de-sac) of the 5000 block of Queensbury Road. Preserving safe passage for pedestrians and securing heavy vehicles and equipment used by Public Works are the project goals. The project is the design and construction of a sidewalk from the Riverdale Elementary School property to open space located off the cul-de-sac, decorative fencing to separate pedestrians from the roadway, lighting improvements, and a crossroad gate at the public works building to secure the back end of the street. Estimated cost: \$305,000. This project will provide a safe passageway for pedestrians and remove the current safety conflict between pedestrians and the heavy equipment used by Public Works and Police, while also improving the security and safety of the equipment used to provide essential municipal services.

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

12. Estimated Capital Costs	
Acquisition	\$0
Design	\$30,500
Construction	\$274,500
Equipment	\$0
Total	\$305,000
13. Proposed Funding Sources - (List all funding source	es and amounts.)
Town of Riverdale Park Capital Improvement Fund	\$50,000
Bond Bill (Capital Grant)	\$255,000
Total	\$305,000

14. Project	t Sched	lule (E	Enter a	date or on	e of the	following in eac	h box. N	N/A, TBD or Complete)
Begin Desi	gn	Complete Design		Begin	Begin Construction		<b>Complete Construction</b>	
April 2022		June 2022		July	July 2022		December 2022	
			rved Anr	ually at Project Sei		Serve	Number of People to be ved Annually After the ject is Complete	
0.00			4,9	959		57,159		
18. Other	State C	Capita	l Gra	nts to Re	cipient	ts in the Past	15 Yea	ırs
Legislativ	ve Sessi	ion	An	nount			Pur	pose
2011			\$	5275,000	Municipal Center Building Renovations			Renovations
2013			\$	6250,000	Municipal Center building Renovations			Renovations
2019				\$85,000	Trolle	y Trail Lightin	g	
2020				\$50,000	Munic	ipal Center Li	ghting	
19. Legal N	Name a	and A	ddres	s of Grai	ntee	Project Add	ress (If	f Different)
20. Legislative District in Which Project is Located22 - Prin			ce Geo	Riverdale Park, MD 20737 e George's County				
21. Legal S	Status o	of Gra	antee	(Please C	Check C	ne)		
Local Govt. For Profit		Non Profit		Federal				
[X]			[	]	[]			[]
22. Grante	e Lega	al Rep	resen	tative		23. If Match	Inclue	les Real Property:
Name:	Name: Frederick Sussman, Esq.			Has An Appra Been Done?		Yes/No		
Phone:								No
Address:			If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value					
125 West S Annapolis,								

24. Impact of Pro	oject on Staffing and	Operati	ng Cost at Proje	ect Site			
Current # of Employees	Projected # of Employees	Current Operating Pro Budget			ected Operating Budget		
50	50	1	504080.00	1:	1584080.00		
25. Ownership of	f Property (Info Requ	ested by	Treasurer's Offic	ce for bond	purposes)		
A. Will the grante	e own or lease (pick on	e) the pro	operty to be impr	oved?	Own		
B. If owned, does t	the grantee plan to sell	within 15	5 years?		No		
C. Does the grante	e intend to lease any po	ortion of	the property to o	thers?	No		
D. If property is o	wned by grantee any sp	pace is to	be leased, provid	e the follow	ing:		
	Terms of Lease	Cost Covered by Lease	0				
E. If property is le	ased by grantee - Prov	ide the fo	llowing:				
Na	ame of Leaser	Length of Lease	Optio	<b>Options to Renew</b>			
26. Building Squ	are Footage:						
Current Space G	_			NA			
Space to be Rend				NA			
New GSF				NA			

		on or Conver	51011				
28. Comments							
All improvem	ents will be c	onstructed wit	thin the public	c right-of-way.			